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2023 Montgomery County 4-H Calendar (01/18/2023)
Annual Update Session - ALL 4-H ADVISORS are required to attend one! 

Time is 1.5 hours and held at the OSU Extension, 580 Calumet Lane 
  Sat, Jan. 28, 11:00am          Thurs, Feb. 9, 7:00pm Thurs, March 9, 7:00pm 
Tues, Jan 31, 7:00pm             Sat, Feb. 25, 11:00am 

  Thurs, Feb 2, 6:30pm, then 4-H Committee   

 New 4-H Advisor Orientations (for new volunteers 2023)   Date & time arranged. 

2023 Quality Assurance Training & Test Outs:  
 

  TEST OUTs (ages 12-14; 15-18) at OSU Extension Office: 
• Wed, Feb 22  5:00pm – 7:00pm     • Thurs, March 2  5:00pm-7:00pm

  TRAININGS:  All held at OSU Extension Office – Calumet Center: 
• Thurs, March 30 – 7pm-8:45pm • Wed, April 26 – 7pm-8:45pm • Thurs, May 11 – 7pm-8:45pm

February 20 DUE: County 4-H Report Forms for State 4-H Trips &  County 4-H Project Medals 
February 24 County 4-H Volunteer Fingerprints MUST be completed!  

Email Office: Date Done/Location/Birthdate & Year/Last 4 digits of Social Sec. Number 

*** TBD 4-H Shooting Sports Club Sign-Ups. Date-time-location To Be Announced
Contact Pam Trout, pktmango@yahoo.com, 937-746-0644

March 1 4-H Advisor & Member Re-Enrollments DUE  https://oh.4honline.com
March 11 Ohio 4-H Volunteer Conference, Columbus

(Adults and Teens- 4-H Committee pays if registered by Feb 10)
Sat, March 25, 12noon – Sun, April 2, 7:00pm     Montgomery County 4-H Benefit Online Auction 

https://bwfinaldrive.com 

April 1 New Member Enrollments DUE  https://oh.4honline.com   
If applicable, ‘Winning 4-H Plan’ DUE 

Fri, April 14 4-H Achievement Awards – 7:00pm Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall – Followed by
County 4-H Benefit LIVE Auction, 7:30pm - Doors open 6:00pm, Food Stand
Dance following Auction until 11:00pm

May 7 2023 Market Hog, Market Lamb, Meat Goat & Feeder Calf Registration DUE in oh.4honline 
2023 Large Animal Breeding & Horse Registrations DUE  in oh.4honline  

June 3  4-H Night at Dayton Dragons
June 15  2023 Jr Fair Rabbit & Poultry registrations DUE in oh.4honline
June 21 (Wed) Jr Fair Skill-a-thon Contests, Calumet Center Gym, 5:00pm – 8:00pm Bring Record Book
June 30  DUE: Fair King & Queen Applications & County 4-H/Jr Fair Scholarships

July 7 (Friday)  County 4-H Judging, Fairgrounds – Bldg #2, 1:00pm – 5:30pm - Clubs assigned Times 
July 9 - 15 Montgomery County Fair; Most Animals move in July 8 
July 23-28 (6 days) 4-H Camp ages 8**to 14, 4-H Camp Graham $240 (approx.) per child **completed 3rd grade
July 26 –Aug  6    Ohio State Fair

November 5 DUE:  2024 Junior Fair Board Applications 
November 16 4-H Volunteer Appreciation Dinner & Recognition
December 1 DUE:   2023 Club Yearly Financial Reports, 2023 Club Charter; 2023 Banner Club Forms
December 17 DUE: 2024 Steer & Market Heifer Registrations in oh.4honline

By March 1: 
RE-ENROLL FOR 2023 
Advisors & Members 

https://oh.4honline.com  
By April 1: NEW MEMBERS 
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